
East Central Cross Country Invitational
St. Leon, IN
Sep. 3, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Division II

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Hagerstown 37 1 3 4 13 16 21 23 19:32.6 2:31.9
2 Rising Sun 57 6 8 9 10 24 36 40 20:06.3 2:02.9
3 South Ripley 65 7 11 12 15 20 31 39 20:22.0 1:15.0
4 Hauser 76 2 5 19 22 28 33 37 20:28.1 3:07.3
5 Jac-Cen-Del 119 14 17 27 29 32 38 42 21:36.9 2:07.3
6 North Decatur 133 18 25 26 30 34 35 41 21:57.5 2:01.0

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Hagerstown
1 Quaid Mull, 12 18:15.2
3 Kaden Young, 11 19:03.9
4 Carter Jenkins, 12 19:13.1
13 Brock Creech, 10 20:23.8
16 Bryce Tinkle, 9 20:47.0
21 Orion Houghton, 9 21:05.2
23 Kendrick Herr, 9 21:09.8

Total Time = 1:37:43.0     Total Places = 37

2. Rising Sun
6 Nate Elliott, 11 19:22.7
8 Ethan Markland, 11 19:47.0
9 Casey Fletcher, 10 19:57.6
10 Owen Markland, 9 19:58.3
24 Exander Clark, 12 21:25.6
36 Nathaniel Graver, 12 23:30.4
40 Payton Creech, 12 24:05.8

Total Time = 1:40:31.2     Total Places = 57

3. South Ripley
7 Hayden Hooten, 12 19:46.4
11 Luke Bradley, 10 20:09.0
12 Joseph Davis, 12 20:13.9
15 Bradley Leach, 10 20:39.1
20 Evan Eaglin, 11 21:01.4
31 Ryan Gorrell, 12 22:34.7
39 Jordan Davis, 9 24:03.2

Total Time = 1:41:49.8     Total Places = 65

4. Hauser
2 Colin Kistler, 11 18:55.0
5 Nolan Dailey, 9 19:18.3
19 Ledger Gelfius, 10 20:56.0
22 Collin Buck, 10 21:08.9
28 Mason Moore, 9 22:02.2
33 Kase Meister, 10 22:46.1

PLACE FINISHER TIME

37 Taylen Absher, 11 23:51.4
Total Time = 1:42:20.4     Total Places = 76

5. Jac-Cen-Del
14 Marshall Johnson, 9 20:31.7
17 Cameron Reatherford, 12

20:49.3
27 Jacob Ricke, 10 21:59.6
29 Dylan Ricke, 10 22:04.6
32 Peyton Amberger, 12 22:39.0
38 Gabriel Maloney, 11 24:03.2
42 Seth Dornbach, 10 24:59.6

Total Time = 1:48:04.2     Total Places = 119

6. North Decatur
18 Ryan Hancock, 12 20:50.6
25 Kaysar Bowles, 10 21:38.8
26 Eli Weisenbach, 9 21:53.8
30 Logan O'Dell, 9 22:32.4
34 Noah Weisenbach, 11 22:51.6
35 Adam Wade, 9 22:59.6
41 Mason Dimett, 12 24:27.1

Total Time = 1:49:47.2     Total Places = 133



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Quaid Mull, 12 18:15.2 Hagerstown
2 2 Colin Kistler, 11 18:55.0 Hauser
3 3 Kaden Young, 11 19:03.9 Hagerstown
4 4 Carter Jenkins, 12 19:13.1 Hagerstown
5 5 Nolan Dailey, 9 19:18.3 Hauser
6 6 Nate Elliott, 11 19:22.7 Rising Sun
7 7 Hayden Hooten, 12 19:46.4 South Ripley
8 8 Ethan Markland, 11 19:47.0 Rising Sun
9 9 Casey Fletcher, 10 19:57.6 Rising Sun
10 10 Owen Markland, 9 19:58.3 Rising Sun
11 11 Luke Bradley, 10 20:09.0 South Ripley
12 12 Joseph Davis, 12 20:13.9 South Ripley
13 13 Brock Creech, 10 20:23.8 Hagerstown
14 14 Marshall Johnson, 9 20:31.7 Jac-Cen-Del
15 15 Bradley Leach, 10 20:39.1 South Ripley
16 16 Bryce Tinkle, 9 20:47.0 Hagerstown
17 17 Cameron Reatherford, 12

20:49.3 Jac-Cen-Del
18 18 Ryan Hancock, 12 20:50.6 North Decatur
19 19 Ledger Gelfius, 10 20:56.0 Hauser
20 20 Evan Eaglin, 11 21:01.4 South Ripley
21 21 Orion Houghton, 9 21:05.2 Hagerstown
22 22 Collin Buck, 10 21:08.9 Hauser
23 23 Kendrick Herr, 9 21:09.8 Hagerstown
24 24 Exander Clark, 12 21:25.6 Rising Sun
25 25 Kaysar Bowles, 10 21:38.8 North Decatur
26 26 Eli Weisenbach, 9 21:53.8 North Decatur
27 27 Jacob Ricke, 10 21:59.6 Jac-Cen-Del
28 28 Mason Moore, 9 22:02.2 Hauser
29 29 Dylan Ricke, 10 22:04.6 Jac-Cen-Del
30 30 Logan O'Dell, 9 22:32.4 North Decatur
31 31 Ryan Gorrell, 12 22:34.7 South Ripley
32 32 Peyton Amberger, 12 22:39.0 Jac-Cen-Del
33 33 Kase Meister, 10 22:46.1 Hauser
34 34 Noah Weisenbach, 11 22:51.6 North Decatur
35 35 Adam Wade, 9 22:59.6 North Decatur
36 36 Nathaniel Graver, 12 23:30.4 Rising Sun
37 37 Taylen Absher, 11 23:51.4 Hauser
38 38 Gabriel Maloney, 11 24:03.2 Jac-Cen-Del
39 39 Jordan Davis, 9 24:03.2 South Ripley
40 40 Payton Creech, 12 24:05.8 Rising Sun
41 41 Mason Dimett, 12 24:27.1 North Decatur
42 42 Seth Dornbach, 10 24:59.6 Jac-Cen-Del


